812422

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

Á,



12/19/05-01006-020 **35.00

FILED 05 DEC 19 AM 8: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE

withdrawal

T BROWN JAN = 5 2006

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Price Erecting, Inc.

(Name of corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 812422

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Richard W. Silverthorn

(Name of Person)

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

(Firm/Company)

555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900

(Address)

Milwaukee, WI 53202

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Teresa A. Noeske	at (608) 258-7137
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL. 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL. 32314



Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Teresa A. Noeske 608-258-7137 tnoeske@whdlaw.com

. .

December 13, 2005

Amendment Section Florida Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Price Erecting, Inc. Document Number 812422

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached for filing are duplicate Applications by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority for Price Erecting, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$35 for filing fees. Please acknowledge receipt of the Application on the enclosed copy of the Application and return it to the undersigned in the prepaid envelope provided. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Q

Teresa A. Noeske Paralegal

TAN/

Enclosure cc: Richard W. Silverthorn

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Price Erecting, Inc	(Name of Corporation)		·	<u> </u>	
812422	(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	P .	TALLAR	05 DEC	-71
Wisconsin	(Document Number of Corporation (if known)		ARY OF	MA 61	ILED
	(Incorporated Under Laws of)	<u>. a 14.</u>	LORIDA	8:31	

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

c/o Susan P. Dutcher, 30 Chimney Hill Road

(Mailing Address)

Middletown, CT 06457

(City/ State /Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Susan P. Dutcher

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Nov.

President & CEO

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35